

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8844 OF 2016

(Application for extension of time from surrendering)

IN

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5950 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from surrendering)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2016

Vinod ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that an application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 5950 of 2016) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Crl.MP.No.5950/2016 for exemption from surrendering is rejected. However, the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to surrender.**

**In case the petitioner surrenders and submits proof in this regard in the Registry within the aforesaid time, the matter shall be postef for consideration before the Court within two weeks therefrom. "**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner, instead of filing proof of surrender of the Petitioner, has on on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 filed an application for extension of time from surrendering (in the form of paper books). Said application has been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition No. 8844 of 2016.

The office report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge for orders.

DATED this the 10th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:1. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate  
119, C.K. Daphtary Block, S.C.I.

2. Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Advocate  
1417, Ansal Tower, 38 Nehru Place, New Delhi