

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6048 OF 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12865 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Vinod ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for extension of time from surrendering (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 8844 of 2016) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 13th May, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Crl.M.P.No. 8844 of 2016 for extension of time is rejected."

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 17th June, 2016 filed proof of surrender of the Petitioner. Copy of the same has already been included in SLP paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. Pursuant to order dated 11/04/2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, the time for filing proof of surrender was upto 09/05/2016 and since extension of time as prayed has been rejected by the above order, there is a delay of 39 days in filing proof of surrender of the petitioner and counsel for the petitioner did not file application for condonation of delay in filing proof of surrender.

It is lastly submitted that an office report for directions dated 29th June, 2016 in the above matter was listed

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 1st August, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

"List the matter before the Court."

Accordingly, the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
119, C.K. Daphtary Block, S.C.I.
2. Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Advocate
1417, Ansal Tower, 38 Nehru Place, New Delhi

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR